
 

AMENDMENT #3 

to 

Agreement # 2020-079 Career Pathways Platform 

 
This AMENDMENT (“Amendment”) to the Services Agreement #2020-079 (“Original Contract”) is made 
and entered into effective the date of last signature below by and between the NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS 
COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS, a Texas political subdivision and non-profit corporation, hereinafter 
referred to as “NCTCOG”, and 
 

New York Wired for Education, Inc. 
225 E Robinson St, Ste 570 

Orlando, FL 32801 
Attn: Christine Peng 

518-462-1780 
christine.peng@metrixlearning.com 

 
 

hereinafter referred to as “Service Provider”, (collectively, “the Parties”).  

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the Original Contract on July 31, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, Section 9.15 of the Original Contract allows for amendments; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties agree to amend the Original Contract in accordance with the terms of the  Original 

Contract, as well as the terms provided herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants expressed herein, NCTCOG and the 

Service Provider mutually covenant and agree to:       

 

• Extend the Original Contract through July 31, 2025. This is the final term. 
 

This Amendment binds and benefits both Parties and any successors or assigns. This document, 

including the Original Contract, is the entire agreement between the Parties. 

All other terms of the Original Contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized representatives of the Parties hereby execute this 

Amendment. 

 

 

New York Wired for Education, Inc.  North Central Texas Council of 

Governments 

 

 
 Signature Date   Signature Date 

 
Printed Name 

   
R. Michael Eastland 
Executive Director 

 Title 

Christine Peng

Chief of Operations

7/2/24

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8F0F679C-6DF8-46D1-8225-4C4B54429668

7/2/2024

mailto:christine.peng@metrixlearning.com

		2024-07-02T09:30:02-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




